N 150001116a

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000278882390

11/09/15--01019--005 **78.75

15 NOV -9 PN 12: 5

11/19/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Hope For Tomorrow Community Outreach, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

3 \$78.75 Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Gayle Bratton

Name (Printed or typed)

3000 N.W. 49th Street

Address

Miami, FL 33142

City, State & Zip

786-488-3284

Daytime Telephone number

gbratton1968@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the	e corporation shall be: Hope For To	morrow C	ommunity Outreach, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		F	LED
	Principal street address:		15 NOV Mailing address, if different is:	-9 PH 12: 55
3000	N.W. 49th Street		AURETA IMI SUA	Y OF STATE
Mia	mi, FL 33142		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- LUNDA
ARTICLE III	† PÜRPOSE			
The purpose fo	r which the corporation is organized is: to	provide pr	ograms that improve the	quality of
life for th	ose in need.			
The Corp	oration is organized exclus	ively for ch	naritable, religious , educ a	tional and
scientific	purposes, including for su	uch purpos	ses, the making of distrib	outions to
organizat	ions that qualify as an exen	npt organiz	ation under section 501(c)(3) of the
Internal F	Revenue Code, or the corres	sponding so	ection of any future federa	I tax code.
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in Which the	directors are elected and appointed:	
	n in the bylaws.			
ADDICE D				~
ARTICLE V	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</u>			
Name and Title	Gayle Bratton, President	Name and Title	Clathera Gilmore, Director	-
Address	3000 N.W. 49th Street	Address:	3000 N.W. 49th Street	
	Miami, FL 33142		Miami, FL 33142	
Name and Title	Bobby Johnson, Secretary	Name and Title	Jeffrey Scott, Director	
Address	3000 N.W. 49th Street	Address:	3000 N.W. 49th Street	
	Miami, FL 33142		Miami, FL 33142	
Name and Title	. Kelvin Bratton, Treasurer	Name and Title		
Address	3000 N.W. 49th Street	Address:	•	
LEGINDA	Miami, FL 33142	Vom c22		
	<u> </u>			

Name and Title:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	
Address			
_			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	ceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Gayle Bratton		
Address:	3000 N.W. 49th Stree	et	
	Miami, FL 33142		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		7. LED
	idress of the incorporator is:		ED PII R
Name:	Gayle Bratton		P. 5
Address:	3000 N.W. 49th Stre	et	νη · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Miami, FL 33142		-
Having been nat	med as registered agent to accept servi Camiliar with and accept the appointmen	ce of process for the above stated corpo at as registered agent and agree to act in	oration at the place designated in this this capacity
THE IN	R-H		เปลโเซ
1.70th 1	Required Signature of Register	red Agent	Date
		erein are true. I am aware that any false	e information submitted in a document
to the Departmen	nt of State constitutes a third degree felo	ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	111-1 -
Bill	Required Signature of Inc	a a ma a mata w	11/2/15
V	Required Signature of Inc	corporator	l Date

. . . .